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1A. Below are some technologies that have recently been developed. Please indicate whether you think they are generally a good or bad thing for the world.
— Good or Bad - Technologies — Cell phone cameras

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very bad 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat bad 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Neither good or bad 16% 21% 16% 12% 15% 13% 21% 20% 17% 13% 12% 25%
Somewhat good 29% 24% 30% 33% 27% 34% 16% 17% 33% 30% 31% 27%
Very good 49% 48% 45% 50% 53% 46% 55% 60% 43% 51% 51% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (201) (269) (336) (193) (679) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (244)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very bad 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat bad 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5%
Neither good or bad 16% 18% 12% 11% 8% 14% 17% 12% 19% 15%
Somewhat good 29% 25% 33% 36% 29%  30% 29% 24% 32% 32%
Very good 49% 51% 46% 51% 54%  50% 48% 61% 41% 46%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (264) (207) (195) (199) (487) (512) (334) (401) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat bad 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0%
Neither good or bad 16% 11% 14% 44% 9% 19% 40%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Somewhat good 29% 26% 32% 22% 29% 34% 26%
Very good 49% 56% 49% 27% 57% 38% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (289) (631) (79) (643) (230) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches

: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Very bad 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Somewhat bad 3% 2% 22% 5% 6%
Neither good or bad 16% 9% 11% 16% 19%
Somewhat good 29% 28% 28% 18% 37%
Very good 49% 59% 37% 59% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (578) (42) (37) (185)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat bad 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Neither good or bad 16% 7% 13% 35% 7% 12% 43%
Somewhat good 29% 29% 30% 27% 25% 31% 25%
Very good 49% 57% 51% 33% 57% 52% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (148) (702) (149) (153) (725) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat bad 3% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Neither good or bad 16% 13% 1% 46% 7% 13% 42%
Somewhat good 29% 19% 31% 25% 24% 31% 25%
Very good 49% 55% 52% 24% 58% 51% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (84) (810) (104) (115) (776) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very bad 2% 6% 8% 0% 2%
Somewhat bad 3% 6% 8% 10% 3%
Neither good or bad 16% 6% 43% 4% 12%
Somewhat good 29% 20% 17% 33% 31%
Very good 49% 63% 24% 53% 52%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (68) (16) (40) (752)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very bad 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat bad 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1%
Neither good or bad 16% 14% 9% 36% 7% 16% 18% 31%
Somewhat good 29% 34% 26% 26% 24% 34% 37% 26%
Very good 49% 43% 61% 34% 65% 43% 36% 38%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999) (427) (422) (150) (403) (199) (224) (173)
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1B. Below are some technologies that have recently been developed. Please indicate whether you think they are generally a good or bad thing for the world.
— Good or Bad - Technologies — Instantaneous live-streaming video to the world, usually with a cell phone camera

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very bad 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat bad 10% 6% 9% 14% 9% 13% 3% 6% 6% 5% 13% 11%
Neither good or bad 26% 30% 24% 23% 28% 23% 30% 32% 33% 21% 25% 34%
Somewhat good 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 35% 29% 31% 29% 36% 32% 33%
Very good 27% 26% 30% 27% 22% 25% 35% 30% 25% 34% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very bad 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat bad 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 6% 9% 17%
Neither good or bad 26% 30% 26% 21% 14%  22% 29% 23% 29% 25%
Somewhat good 33% 31% 37% 37% 34%  31% 36% 31% 36% 32%
Very good 27% 27% 22% 29% 32%  33% 21% 37% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4%
Somewhat bad 10% 7% 12% 5% 8% 19% 6%
Neither good or bad 26% 16% 26% 53% 20% 26% 51%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Somewhat good 33% 38% 33% 23% 37% 30% 25%
Very good 27% 34% 25% 15% 32% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both
Very bad 4% 2% 10% 2% 9%
Somewhat bad 10% 7% 21% 15% 20%
Neither good or bad 26% 20% 21% 21% 27%
Somewhat good 33% 37% 28% 30% 30%
Very good 27% 34% 20% 31% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Ve ry bad 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat bad 10% 4% 13% 5% 7% 12% 4%
Neither good or bad 26% 16% 23% 45% 14% 23% 54%
Somewhat good 33% 38% 33% 30% 39% 34% 27%
Very good 27% 38% 27% 16% 36% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat bad 10% 6% 11% 4% 6% 11% 6%
Neither good or bad 26% 23% 22% 52% 14% 24% 49%
Somewhat good 33% 34% 34% 28% 42% 32% 32%
Very good 27% 34% 28% 12% 34% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very bad 4% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Somewhat bad 10% 7% 0% 5% 12%
Neither good or bad 26% 16% 48% 2% 24%
Somewhat good 33% 37% 22% 53% 33%
Very good 27% 37% 22% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very bad 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat bad 10% 16% 6% 6% 5% 12% 20% 6%
Neither good or bad 26% 27% 19% 42% 17% 25% 32% 40%
Somewhat good 33% 31% 38% 29% 36% 39% 27% 29%
Very good 27% 21% 35% 20% 40% 18% 14% 21%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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1C. Below are some technologies that have recently been developed. Please indicate whether you think they are generally a good or bad thing for the world.
— Good or Bad - Technologies — Connecting many people with pictures and videos quickly through social media

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very bad 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 9% 5% 2% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Neither good or bad 25% 29% 25% 25% 19% 24% 26% 27% 27% 21% 25% 28%
Somewhat good 37% 31% 37% 38% 41% 39% 32% 33% 38% 33% 37% 42%
Very good 28% 30% 29% 25% 28% 25% 34% 35% 26% 36% 27% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very bad 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 5% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Neither good or bad 25% 23% 24% 21% 19% 23% 26% 20% 30% 23%
Somewhat good 37% 36% 44% 38% 36% 33% 40% 36% 38% 36%
Very good 28% 32% 22% 29% 30% 31% 24% 37% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Somewhat bad 7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 13% 4%
Neither good or bad 25% 18% 24% 53% 19% 30% 44%

10
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Somewhat good 37% 37% 38% 28% 40% 31% 31%
Very good 28% 35% 26% 13% 33% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very bad 4% 2% 4% 2% 7%
Somewhat bad 7% 6% 10% 17% 13%
Neither good or bad 25% 19% 16% 20% 31%
Somewhat good 37% 40% 40% 36% 30%
Very good 28% 33% 29% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Ve ry bad 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat bad 7% 4% 9% 4% 8% 8% 0%
Neither good or bad 25% 16% 23% 40% 15% 22% 48%
Somewhat good 37% 41% 37% 31% 39% 37% 33%
Very good 28% 35% 28% 21% 34% 28% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)

11
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat bad 7% 9% 8% 0% 8% 8% 1%
Neither good or bad 25% 17% 21% 53% 19% 22% 49%
Somewhat good 37% 37% 38% 29% 38% 38% 30%
Very good 28% 31% 29% 15% 32% 29% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very bad 4% 5% 6% 0% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 6% 23% 14% 8%
Neither good or bad 25% 11% 41% 25% 21%
Somewhat good 37% 43% 13% 34% 39%
Very good 28% 35% 17% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very bad 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 10% 6% 2% 5% 5% 17% 2%
Neither good or bad 25% 25% 17% 44% 15% 26% 28% 40%
Somewhat good 37% 39% 38% 28% 38% 43% 35% 30%
Very good 28% 21% 36% 24% 40% 21% 15% 23%

12
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)

13
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1D. Below are some technologies that have recently been developed. Please indicate whether you think they are generally a good or bad thing for the world.
— Good or Bad - Technologies — Thinking more specifically, using those technologies to record and then share pictures and video of police performing their

jobs in public
Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very bad 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Somewhat bad 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 10%
Neither good or bad 25% 29% 24% 23% 28% 24% 26% 30% 31% 19% 26% 31%
Somewhat good 26% 25% 28% 27% 24% 27% 24% 23% 23% 27% 25% 26%
Very good 37% 40% 37% 37% 33% 35% 44% 42% 34% 46% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (200) (269) (337) (193) (679) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (244)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings

Total Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very bad 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7%
Somewhat bad 7% 3% 8% 12% 7% 5% 8% 2% 6% 14%
Neither good or bad 25% 30% 25% 15% 17%  22% 29% 18% 29% 30%
Somewhat good 26% 25% 25% 31% 24%  27% 25% 23% 26% 30%
Very good 37% 38% 35% 40% 45%  40% 34% 55% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (265) (207) (195) (198) (487) (512) (334) (401) (264)

Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Very bad 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 13% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 15% 4%

14
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Neither good or bad 25% 18% 26% 47% 16% 35% 53%
Somewhat good 26% 20% 29% 28% 28% 23% 21%
Very good 37% 54% 32% 15% 49% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (290) (631) (78) (643) (231) (125)

Opinion on peaceful marches

: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total  Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very bad 5% 1% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat bad 7% 4% 8% 15% 15%
Neither good or bad 25% 14% 33% 19% 37%
Somewhat good 26% 27% 28% 37% 21%
Very good 37% 53% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat bad 7% 4% 8% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Neither good or bad 25% 8% 25% 42% 9% 25% 46%
Somewhat good 26% 28% 27% 22% 20% 27% 26%
Very good 37% 58% 34% 30% 62% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (148) (702) (149) (153) (725) (121)

15
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Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very bad 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat bad 7% 6% 8% 1% 6% 7% 3%
Neither good or bad 25% 20% 23% 50% 12% 24% 48%
Somewhat good 26% 25% 26% 24% 20% 27% 25%
Very good 37% 46% 38% 21% 59% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (84) (811) (103) (114) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very bad 5% 3% 0% 4% 5%
Somewhat bad 7% 8% 0% 5% 8%
Neither good or bad 25% 10% 60% 13% 23%
Somewhat good 26% 26% 24% 9% 27%
Very good 37% 53% 17% 69% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure

Very bad 5% 9% 2% 2% 2% 5% 12% 3%

Somewhat bad 7% 13% 2% 3% 2% 10% 15% 3%

Neither good or bad 25% 29% 14% 44% 1% 32% 34% 39%

Somewhat good 26% 27% 24% 30% 22% 32% 26% 28%

Very good 37% 22% 58% 22% 63% 20% 13% 27%

16
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (428) (422) (149) (403) (198) (225) (173)

17
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2. Disregarding how you feel about the movement or its goals, do you feel technology has helped or hindered the Black Lives Matter movement?
Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Helped 56% 61% 52% 61% 50% 58% 58% 53% 50% 61% 59% 46%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 17% 25% 17% 18% 17% 17% 28% 19% 19% 18% 21%
Hindered 10% 7% 8% 11% 15% 12% 6% 4% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Not sure 14% 16% 15% 11% 17% 13% 19% 15% 20% 1% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Helped 56% 49% 56% 62% 71%  59% 54% 78% 48% 41%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 28% 18% 12% 13% 18% 20% 12% 23% 22%
Hindered 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 3% 11% 18%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 14% 7%  13% 16% 7% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Helped 56% 72% 56% 9% 74% 30% 18%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 13% 20% 35% 12% 29% 35%
Hindered 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 24% 6%

18
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 47% 8% 17% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both
Helped 56% 78% 42% 30% 30%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 11% 34% 42% 27%
Hindered 10% 4% 19% 22% 26%
Not sure 14% 8% 4% 6% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Helped 56% 74% 57% 36% 75% 58% 27%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 16% 17% 30% 13% 18% 34%
Hindered 10% 6% 13% 2% 7% 12% 3%
Not sure 14% 4% 13% 31% 5% 12% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Helped 56% 61% 61% 24% 73% 58% 26%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 23% 17% 33% 12% 18% 33%
Hindered 10% 9% 11% 4% 7% 11% 4%
Not sure 14% 7% 12% 39% 8% 12% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains  Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains  Neg. for Both
Helped 56% 69% 28% 80% 60%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 14% 60% 10% 17%
Hindered 10% 8% 12% 5% 11%
Not sure 14% 9% 0% 4% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Helped 56% 45% 78% 31% 84% 46% 34% 35%
Neither helped nor
hindered 19% 21% 13% 31% 10% 25% 23% 28%
Hindered 10% 17% 4% 6% 3% 14% 23% 5%
Not sure 14% 16% 5% 33% 4% 15% 19% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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Total

Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Positive Negative Not sure

Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure

Unweighted N

(1,000)

(428) (422) (150)

(403) (199) (225) (173)
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3. Do you think the current protests would be happening if online social media like Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram did not exist?

You

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 18% 19% 18% 22% 17% 28% 19% 20% 23% 17% 18%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 40% 40% 38% 38% 41% 25% 40% 34% 38% 40% 37%
No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 23% 22% 31% 32% 30% 19% 22% 28% 22% 29% 29%
Not sure 15% 20% 19% 14% 8% 12% 28% 18% 18% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)

Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings

Total Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female  Democrat

Independent (w other/not sure)  Republican

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 23% 25% 15% 15% 20% 18% 22%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 36% 41% 45% 42%  40% 38% 40%

15% 20%

40% 36%
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Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican

No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 24% 22% 31% 34%  27% 27% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure 15% 17% 12% 9% 9% 13% 18% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)

Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 22% 19% 5% 21% 17% 12%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 47% 38% 15% 45% 31% 22%
No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 23% 31% 14% 24% 42% 15%
Not sure 15% 9% 11% 66% 10% 10% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)
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Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 21% 19% 25% 15%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 47% 45% 39% 31%
No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 24% 29% 30% 45%
Not sure 15% 9% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 29% 17% 17% 28% 18% 14%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 43% 42% 23% 46% 41% 17%
No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 19% 32% 14% 15% 32% 16%
Not sure 15% 9% 10% 46% 11% 9% 53%
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Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 37% 18% 13% 29% 18% 12%
Yes, the protests would

still be happening but

would be smaller 39% 39% 42% 17% 45% 41% 19%
No, the current protests

would not have

happened without

social media 27% 13% 31% 12% 15% 31% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 10% 58% 11% 10% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)

Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains  Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains  Neg. for Both

Yes, the protests would

still be happening to

the same extent even

without social media 19% 35% 43% 17% 18%
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Yes, the protests would
still be happening but
would be smaller 39% 45% 15% 50% 42%
No, the current protests
would not have
happened without
social media 27% 10% 23% 20% 31%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Yes, the protests would
still be happening to
the same extent even
without social media 19% 21% 19% 13% 22% 16% 21% 13%
Yes, the protests would
still be happening but
would be smaller 39% 36% 48% 23% 46% 46% 31% 24%
No, the current protests
would not have
happened without
social media 27% 35% 23% 16% 23% 30% 39% 17%
Not sure 15% 8% 10% 48% 9% 8% 9% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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4. Do you think the ability to record and then share pictures and video quickly on social media increases or decreases accountability for the police?

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Greatly increases police
accountability 36% 40% 33% 36% 35% 33% 44% 37% 44% 36% 38% 32%
Somewhat increases
police accountability 31% 25% 30% 36% 33% 37% 21% 23% 19% 33% 32% 29%
Neither increases nor
decreases 16% 12% 18% 17% 16% 16% 11% 19% 18% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat decreases
police accountability 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Greatly decreases policy
accountability 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Don’t know 12% 18% 16% 6% 9% 9% 19% 18% 14% 10% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Greatly increases police
accountability 36% 34% 35% 34% 44%  36% 36% 49% 32% 25%
Somewhat increases
police accountability 31% 27% 34% 42% 37%  32% 31% 30% 28% 38%
Neither increases nor
decreases 16% 19% 20% 14% 11% 19% 13% 8% 20% 21%
Somewhat decreases
police accountability 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Greatly decreases policy
accountability 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Don’t know 12% 13% 8% 6% 2% 8% 15% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Greatly increases police

accountability 36% 43% 36% 9% 46% 21% 17%
Somewhat increases

police accountability 31% 39% 31% 10% 36% 31% 11%
Neither increases nor

decreases 16% 10% 20% 12% 12% 27% 17%
Somewhat decreases

police accountability 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3%
Greatly decreases policy

accountability 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Don’t know 12% 5% 8% 62% 4% 1% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country
Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Greatly increases police
accountability

Somewhat increases
police accountability

36%

31%

47%

37%

33%

41%

33%

37%

20%

31%
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Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Neither increases nor

decreases 16% 11% 16% 16% 29%
Somewhat decreases

police accountability 3% 1% 7% 8% 6%
Greatly decreases policy

accountability 2% 1% 0% 0% 5%
Don’t know 12% 3% 2% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Greatly increases police

accountability 36% 54% 35% 25% 47% 37% 17%
Somewhat increases

police accountability 31% 29% 36% 15% 37% 34% 13%
Neither increases nor

decreases 16% 9% 18% 14% 9% 18% 15%
Somewhat decreases

police accountability 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Greatly decreases policy

accountability 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know 12% 5% 6% 43% 4% 6% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Greatly increases police
accountability 36% 47% 39% 10% 49% 38% 14%
Somewhat increases
police accountability 31% 29% 35% 10% 31% 34% 12%
Neither increases nor
decreases 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 17% 17%
Somewhat decreases
police accountability 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Greatly decreases policy
accountability 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 12% 6% 6% 57% 6% 6% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Greatly increases police
accountability 36% 56% 12% 43% 39%
Somewhat increases
police accountability 31% 27% 35% 38% 34%
Neither increases nor
decreases 16% 12% 26% 10% 17%
Somewhat decreases
police accountability 3% 0% 14% 0% 3%
Greatly decreases policy
accountability 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Don’t know 12% 4% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both

Unweighted N

(1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)

Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Greatly increases police
accountability 36% 28% 50% 22% 54% 30% 20% 25%
Somewhat increases
police accountability 31% 35% 33% 17% 32% 38% 34% 18%
Neither increases nor
decreases 16% 22% 10% 17% 9% 20% 27% 15%
Somewhat decreases
police accountability 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 8% 1%
Greatly decreases policy
accountability 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know 12% 8% 4% 42% 4% 6% 8% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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5. Do you think the ability to record and then share pictures and video quickly on social media increases or decreases the safety of people in your community.

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Greatly increases
people’s safety 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 16% 33% 21% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Somewhat increases
people’s safety 26% 29% 23% 24% 30% 30% 13% 23% 19% 26% 26% 26%
Neither increases nor
decreases 25% 24% 29% 25% 20% 25% 28% 25% 20% 25% 26% 22%
Somewhat decreases
people’s safety 10% 8% 8% 12% 11% 11% 4% 7% 13% 10% 11% 10%
Greatly decreases
people’s safety 9% 5% 4% 12% 13% 9% 1% 7% 21% 5% 10% 10%
Don'’t know 12% 15% 17% 9% 7% 9% 20% 17% 13% 11% 10% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Greatly increases
people’s safety 19% 21% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 31% 12% 13%
Somewhat increases
people’s safety 26% 25% 27% 30% 32%  24% 27% 24% 25% 29%
Neither increases nor
decreases 25% 28% 24% 22% 24%  29% 21% 27% 26% 21%
Somewhat decreases
people’s safety 10% 9% 7% 15% 12%  10% 10% 4% 11% 16%
Greatly decreases
people’s safety 9% 6% 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 2% 12% 13%

32



STOG0004

You

Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Don’t know 12% 11% 11% 7% 4% 7% 16% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Greatly increases

people’s safety 19% 28% 16% 3% 25% 9% 5%
Somewhat increases

people’s safety 26% 33% 24% 13% 31% 19% 14%
Neither increases nor

decreases 25% 25% 26% 13% 25% 25% 24%
Somewhat decreases

people’s safety 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 18% 8%
Greatly decreases

people’s safety 9% 5% 11% 4% 5% 21% 4%
Don’t know 12% 3% 10% 56% 6% 8% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country
Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Greatly increases

people’s safety 19% 26% 12% 19% 7%
Somewhat increases

people’s safety 26% 32% 27% 23% 20%
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Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Neither increases nor

decreases 25% 24% 27% 21% 25%
Somewhat decreases

people’s safety 10% 7% 16% 20% 18%
Greatly decreases

people’s safety 9% 5% 16% 14% 24%
Don’t know 12% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Greatly increases

people’s safety 19% 38% 16% 12% 35% 17% 8%
Somewhat increases

people’s safety 26% 30% 28% 14% 31% 28% 9%
Neither increases nor

decreases 25% 22% 25% 28% 26% 24% 26%
Somewhat decreases

people’s safety 10% 5% 12% 5% 5% 12% 5%
Greatly decreases

people’s safety 9% 2% 12% 2% 0% 12% 2%
Don’t know 12% 3% 7% 39% 4% 7% 50%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Greatly increases
people’s safety 19% 36% 19% 4% 32% 19% 6%
Somewhat increases
people’s safety 26% 28% 28% 10% 32% 28% 10%
Neither increases nor
decreases 25% 22% 25% 27% 27% 24% 27%
Somewhat decreases
people’s safety 10% 8% 11% 6% 4% 12% 4%
Greatly decreases
people’s safety 9% 1% 11% 2% 1% 11% 2%
Don’t know 12% 4% 7% 51% 5% 7% 52%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Greatly increases
people’s safety 19% 39% 23% 24% 19%
Somewhat increases
people’s safety 26% 29% 24% 33% 28%
Neither increases nor
decreases 25% 22% 24% 36% 24%
Somewhat decreases
people’s safety 10% 4% 24% 2% 11%
Greatly decreases
people’s safety 9% 0% 5% 0% 11%
Don’t know 12% 5% 0% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both

Unweighted N

(1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)

Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Greatly increases
people’s safety 19% 11% 30% 11% 32% 13% 7% 10%
Somewhat increases
people’s safety 26% 27% 31% 11% 30% 31% 22% 16%
Neither increases nor
decreases 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 23% 26% 22%
Somewhat decreases
people’s safety 10% 17% 4% 9% 4% 17% 17% 8%
Greatly decreases
people’s safety 9% 17% 3% 2% 2% 9% 23% 4%
Don’t know 12% 6% 5% 43% 5% 8% 4% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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6. Do you think the ability for the police to record video through a dashboard or body-worn cameras while on duty increases or decreases the safety of those

in your community?

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Greatly increases 35% 32% 29% 40% 40% 34% 37% 38% 38% 37% 33% 39%
Somewhat increases 33% 30% 30% 35% 37% 40% 17% 18% 33% 32% 36% 28%
Neither increases nor
decreases 28% 35% 35% 22% 22% 24% 42% 39% 19% 27% 28% 29%
Somewhat decreases 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2%
Greatly decreases 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Greatly increases 35% 36% 33% 41% 37%  34% 37% 39% 30% 38%
Somewhat increases 33% 27% 35% 36% 42%  37% 29% 32% 32% 36%
Neither increases nor
decreases 28% 33% 28% 20% 19% 25% 31% 28% 33% 21%
Somewhat decreases 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Greatly decreases 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Greatly increases 35% 40% 36% 12% 38% 37% 18%

37



STOG0004

You

Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Somewhat increases 33% 38% 33% 15% 37% 32% 17%
Neither increases nor

decreases 28% 20% 27% 59% 23% 22% 60%
Somewhat decreases 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 8% 1%
Greatly decreases 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Greatly increases 35% 39% 34% 34% 39%
Somewhat increases 33% 37% 37% 48% 29%
Neither increases nor

decreases 28% 22% 16% 16% 22%
Somewhat decreases 2% 1% 3% 2% 8%
Greatly decreases 1% 0% 10% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Greatly increases 35% 43% 38% 18% 34% 39% 14%
Somewhat increases 33% 29% 38% 16% 32% 37% 15%
Neither increases nor

decreases 28% 27% 20% 62% 30% 21% 64%
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Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Somewhat decreases 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Greatly decreases 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Greatly increases 35% 38% 39% 8% 34% 39% 10%
Somewhat increases 33% 31% 36% 14% 26% 37% 14%
Neither increases nor
decreases 28% 27% 22% 70% 36% 20% 69%
Somewhat decreases 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Greatly decreases 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains ~ Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains ~ Neg. for Both
Greatly increases 35% 43% 21% 24% 40%
Somewhat increases 33% 29% 38% 21% 37%
Neither increases nor
decreases 28% 27% 27% 48% 20%
Somewhat decreases 2% 1% 8% 4% 2%
Greatly decreases 1% 0% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Greatly increases 35% 39% 36% 23% 40% 37% 36% 21%
Somewhat increases 33% 38% 34% 16% 33% 41% 36% 21%
Neither increases nor

decreases 28% 20% 26% 55% 26% 19% 22% 51%
Somewhat decreases 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Greatly decreases 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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7. Have you personally shared news or commentary on the protests on social media, whether that is your own or someone else’s?

You

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Yes, | have 29% 36% 31% 25% 24% 31% 22% 25% 28% 36% 26% 26%
No, | have not 63% 46% 56% 71% 74% 64% 57% 65% 53% 57% 66% 63%
Not sure 8% 18% 12% 3% 2% 4% 21% 10% 19% 7% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Yes, | have 29% 26% 28% 32% 37%  29% 29% 37% 24% 24%
No, | have not 63% 65% 65% 65% 58%  64% 61% 56% 64% 69%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 3% 5% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Yes, | have 29% 100% 0% 0% 37% 20% 7%
No, | have not 63% 0% 100% 0% 61% 73% 55%
Not sure 8% 0% 0% 100% 3% 7% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)
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Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total  Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

Yes, | have 29% 37% 35% 14% 21%
No, | have not 63% 61% 63% 80% 73%
Not sure 8% 2% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Yes, | have 29% 56% 25% 20% 64% 25% 11%
NO, | have not 63% 38% 71% 48% 29% 72% 49%
Not sure 8% 6% 3% 33% 7% 3% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Yes, | have 29% 62% 28% 11% 63% 26% 13%
No, | have not 63% 29% 69% 41% 28% 71% 43%
Not sure 8% 9% 3% 48% 8% 3% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains  Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains ~ Neg. for Both
Yes, | have 29% 66% 49% 67% 26%
No, | have not 63% 28% 33% 28% 72%
Not sure 8% 6% 18% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Yes, | have 29% 26% 40% 7% 45% 20% 22% 11%
No, | have not 63% 70% 55% 63% 51% 77% 73% 60%
Not sure 8% 4% 5% 30% 4% 3% 5% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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8. What is your primary source of information about the protests?

You

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
National cable news 24% 7% 17% 31% 38% 26% 22% 18% 20% 23% 25% 22%
National main-network
news 13% 14% 8% 12% 18% 15% 10% 6% 11% 12% 12% 15%
Local news station 18% 9% 21% 20% 21% 17% 27% 22% 7% 21% 18% 16%
Internet websites and
blogs 18% 23% 16% 18% 13% 18% 11% 13% 31% 16% 19% 15%
Social media posts from
friends or people |
follow 16% 35% 20% 8% 6% 14% 18% 25% 15% 17% 15% 17%
None of the above 7% 6% 10% 7% 1% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8%
| haven’t seen much, if
anything, about the
protests 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
National cable news 24% 19% 21% 24% 30% 28% 20% 27% 17% 29%
National main-network
news 13% 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 14% 15% 11% 12%
Local news station 18% 23% 20% 18% 14% 17% 19% 19% 16% 20%
Internet websites and
blogs 18% 13% 20% 23% 21% 21% 14% 18% 22% 11%
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Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican

Social media posts from

friends or people |

follow 16% 18% 17% 16% 9%  13% 19% 14% 18% 16%
None of the above 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7%
| haven’t seen much, if

anything, about the

protests 5% 9% 6% 1% 2% 4% 7% 2% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)

Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

National cable news 24% 22% 26% 10% 26% 24% 12%
National main-network

news 13% 14% 12% 9% 15% 11% 6%
Local news station 18% 12% 22% 9% 18% 20% 18%
Internet websites and

blogs 18% 22% 17% 10% 19% 18% 10%
Social media posts from

friends or people |

follow 16% 25% 11% 21% 17% 13% 18%
None of the above 7% 4% 6% 15% 5% 7% 13%
| haven’t seen much, if

anything, about the

protests 5% 0% 5% 27% 1% 6% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)
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Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total  Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

National cable news 24% 28% 11% 22% 25%
National main-network

news 13% 15% 15% 9% 11%
Local news station 18% 17% 28% 25% 20%
Internet websites and

blogs 18% 19% 19% 25% 16%
Social media posts from

friends or people |

follow 16% 16% 21% 13% 13%
None of the above 7% 5% 4% 2% 7%
| haven’t seen much, if

anything, about the

protests 5% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

National cable news 24% 18% 28% 10% 17% 27% 14%
National main-network

news 13% 13% 14% 6% 11% 14% 6%
Local news station 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 20% 12%
Internet websites and

blogs 18% 18% 18% 15% 22% 18% 12%
Social media posts from

friends or people |

follow 16% 25% 13% 20% 26% 13% 20%
None of the above 7% 7% 5% 13% 7% 5% 14%
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Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

| haven’t seen much, if

anything, about the

protests 5% 1% 3% 19% 1% 3% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)

Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

National cable news 24% 17% 27% 9% 13% 27% 10%
National main-network

news 13% 13% 14% 6% 10% 14% 7%
Local news station 18% 20% 19% 9% 17% 19% 12%
Internet websites and

blogs 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 19% 9%
Social media posts from

friends or people |

follow 16% 27% 14% 23% 33% 13% 23%
None of the above 7% 8% 5% 16% 7% 5% 16%
| haven’t seen much, if

anything, about the

protests 5% 0% 3% 22% 1% 3% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains  Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains ~ Neg. for Both
National cable news 24% 19% 11% 4% 28%
National main-network
news 13% 11% 20% 11% 14%
Local news station 18% 21% 12% 8% 20%
Internet websites and
blogs 18% 13% 31% 28% 18%
Social media posts from
friends or people |
follow 16% 29% 21% 42% 13%
None of the above 7% 8% 5% 4% 5%
| haven’t seen much, if
anything, about the
protests 5% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
National cable news 24% 27% 25% 10% 27% 26% 27% 10%
National main-network
news 13% 11% 16% 9% 14% 17% 7% 11%
Local news station 18% 23% 14% 17% 14% 26% 20% 16%
Internet websites and
blogs 18% 17% 19% 15% 20% 8% 23% 16%
Social media posts from
friends or people |
follow 16% 11% 21% 17% 19% 16% 9% 18%
None of the above 7% 6% 4% 13% 5% 4% 7% 12%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
| haven’t seen much, if
anything, about the
protests 5% 4% 1% 18% 0% 4% 5% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)

49



STOG0004

You

9. Is your opinion generally positive or negative on marches that remained peaceful in Minneapolis that were prompted by the sharing of the video depicting

the death of George Floyd while in police custody?

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 41% 46% 42% 39% 36% 38% 57% 43% 33% 48% 40% 33%
Somewhat positive 23% 19% 21% 25% 25% 25% 16% 15% 28% 20% 25% 21%
Somewhat negative 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 13% 1% 10% 7% 12% 10% 11%
Very negative 12% 5% 10% 17% 15% 13% 3% 14% 15% 9% 12% 16%
Not sure 14% 19% 18% 9% 9% 10% 23% 17% 18% 1% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 41% 38% 41% 41% 51% 39% 42% 68% 32% 18%
Somewhat positive 23% 22% 25% 30% 21%  26% 20% 16% 25% 28%
Somewhat negative 11% 14% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 4% 12% 19%
Very negative 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 4% 11% 24%
Not sure 14% 16% 10% 5% 6% 12% 15% 8% 20% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 41% 62% 34% 13% 64% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 23% 18% 27% 7% 36% 0% 0%
Somewhat negative 11% 7% 13% 10% 0% 47% 0%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very negative 12% 9% 14% 9% 0% 53% 0%
Not sure 14% 3% 12% 60% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both
Very positive 41% 69% 17% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 23% 31% 83% 0% 0%
Somewhat negative 11% 0% 0% 67% 44%
Very negative 12% 0% 0% 33% 56%
Not sure 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

Very positive 41% 70% 37% 30% 76% 37% 21%
Somewhat positive 23% 19% 27% 8% 14% 27% 9%
Somewhat negative 11% 6% 14% 2% 8% 13% 4%
Very negative 12% 4% 16% 4% 0% 16% 6%
Not sure 14% 1% 6% 56% 2% 7% 60%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 41% 61% 42% 17% 74% 39% 21%
Somewhat positive 23% 24% 25% 4% 15% 26% 7%
Somewhat negative 11% 10% 12% 6% 5% 13% 3%
Very negative 12% 1% 14% 7% 1% 15% 7%
Not sure 14% 3% 7% 66% 6% 7% 63%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 41% 74% 10% 74% 40%
Somewhat positive 23% 17% 51% 13% 26%
Somewhat negative 11% 5% 31% 6% 12%
Very negative 12% 0% 7% 2% 15%
Not sure 14% 4% 0% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 41% 20% 69% 22% 76% 19% 8% 26%
Somewhat positive 23% 31% 17% 16% 14% 39% 29% 16%
Somewhat negative 11% 17% 7% 5% 4% 18% 23% 4%
Very negative 12% 23% 3% 7% 3% 12% 31% 10%
Not sure 14% 9% 4% 51% 3% 12% 8% 45%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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10. Is your opinion generally positive or negative on marches that remained peaceful outside of Minneapolis that were prompted by the sharing of the video
depicting the death of George Floyd while in police custody?

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 39% 47% 40% 37% 34% 38% 55% 37% 33% 45% 38% 34%
Somewhat positive 22% 18% 18% 26% 26% 25% 16% 17% 24% 20% 25% 19%
Somewhat negative 12% 10% 12% 11% 16% 14% 1% 13% 8% 11% 12% 14%
Very negative 12% 4% 8% 17% 15% 12% 5% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13%
Not sure 15% 22% 22% 9% 9% 11% 24% 20% 19% 13% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 39% 35% 38% 42% 50% 38% 40% 65% 32% 17%
Somewhat positive 22% 23% 24% 25% 24% 23% 22% 17% 25% 25%
Somewhat negative 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 11% 3% 13% 23%
Very negative 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 4% 10% 24%
Not sure 15% 17% 12% 7% 5% 13% 16% 11% 21% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 39% 61% 33% 9% 59% 5% 4%
Somewhat positive 22% 15% 27% 12% 30% 12% 4%
Somewhat negative 12% 11% 13% 13% 5% 37% 4%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very negative 12% 8% 14% 5% 2% 43% 2%
Not sure 15% 5% 13% 61% 4% 4% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both
Very positive 39% 66% 0% 29% 0%
Somewhat positive 22% 34% 0% 71% 0%
Somewhat negative 12% 0% 68% 0% 46%
Very negative 12% 0% 32% 0% 54%
Not sure 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 39% 63% 37% 29% 68% 37% 19%
Somewhat positive 22% 24% 26% 6% 22% 25% 8%
Somewhat negative 12% 5% 16% 2% 6% 15% 4%
Very negative 12% 4% 15% 2% 1% 15% 3%
Not sure 15% 4% 6% 61% 2% 8% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 39% 56% 41% 17% 68% 38% 19%
Somewhat positive 22% 28% 24% 4% 21% 25% 6%
Somewhat negative 12% 11% 13% 4% 6% 15% 2%
Very negative 12% 0% 14% 1% 1% 14% 3%
Not sure 15% 6% 7% 74% 4% 8% 70%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 39% 64% 23% 77% 39%
Somewhat positive 22% 28% 24% 12% 25%
Somewhat negative 12% 3% 43% 11% 14%
Very negative 12% 0% 2% 0% 15%
Not sure 15% 5% 8% 0% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 39% 19% 67% 19% 75% 20% 5% 24%
Somewhat positive 22% 29% 18% 16% 16% 39% 25% 16%
Somewhat negative 12% 20% 7% 5% 4% 17% 27% 6%
Very negative 12% 22% 4% 3% 2% 14% 33% 4%
Not sure 15% 10% 4% 57% 3% 11% 10% 51%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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11. Is your opinion generally positive or negative on the violence specifically against police officers during these protests?

You

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 6% 9% 9% 4% 4% 5% 15% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4%
Somewhat positive 8% 12% 14% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 13% 7% 6%
Somewhat negative 19% 27% 18% 19% 12% 17% 21% 23% 22% 22% 19% 17%
Very negative 51% 28% 33% 64% 74% 59% 20% 39% 52% 41% 53% 57%
Not sure 16% 24% 27% 9% 5% 11% 35% 23% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat positive 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Somewhat negative 19% 21% 23% 16% 21%  19% 19% 29% 17% 9%
Very negative 51% 47% 47% 59% 58%  52% 49% 36% 49% 72%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 1% 6% 12% 20% 16% 22% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 12% 3% 6% 9% 2% 0%
Somewhat positive 8% 16% 6% 4% 11% 4% 1%
Somewhat negative 19% 18% 20% 12% 23% 15% 9%
Very negative 51% 43% 59% 16% 48% 74% 24%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 62% 10% 4% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very positive 6% 9% 2% 6% 1%
Somewhat positive 8% 12% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat negative 19% 23% 19% 37% 11%
Very negative 51% 47% 70% 46% 82%
Not sure 16% 9% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 42% 0% 0% 29% 2% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 58% 0% 0% 36% 4% 3%
Somewhat negative 19% 0% 27% 0% 18% 21% 11%
Very negative 51% 0% 73% 0% 5% 68% 4%
Not sure 16% 0% 0% 100% 12% 5% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 40% 3% 2% 32% 3% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 33% 7% 2% 34% 6% 2%
Somewhat negative 19% 14% 21% 9% 16% 21% 10%
Very negative 51% 5% 62% 3% 6% 64% 5%
Not sure 16% 8% 7% 84% 13% 7% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 6% 44% 22% 16% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 34% 30% 36% 5%
Somewhat negative 19% 8% 41% 29% 20%
Very negative 51% 4% 7% 7% 66%
Not sure 16% 10% 0% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 6% 6% 8% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat positive 8% 6% 13% 1% 13% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat negative 19% 7% 34% 12% 31% 15% 8% 11%
Very negative 51% 77% 32% 29% 30% 69% 85% 32%
Not sure 16% 4% 12% 58% 13% 5% 3% 52%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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12. Is your opinion generally positive or negative on property destruction specifically aimed at the property of police departments during these protests?

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 6% 12% 10% 3% 3% 7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4%
Somewhat positive 8% 13% 15% 3% 4% 7% 13% 10% 5% 14% 8% 3%
Somewhat negative 14% 24% 12% 14% 7% 13% 21% 18% 12% 16% 15% 10%
Very negative 58% 31% 40% 72% 82% 64% 32% 47% 60% 50% 58% 65%
Not sure 13% 20% 22% 8% 4% 9% 25% 21% 18% 12% 12% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 9% 5% 5%
Somewhat positive 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 4%
Somewhat negative 14% 17% 14% 13% 15%  14% 15% 21% 13% 8%
Very negative 58% 52% 56% 68% 63%  58% 57% 44% 56% 77%
Not sure 13% 16% 12% 5% 4%  11% 16% 14% 18% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 15% 2% 8% 9% 1% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 17% 5% 5% 11% 4% 0%
Somewhat negative 14% 18% 14% 10% 19% 8% 6%
Very negative 58% 45% 69% 14% 54% 81% 33%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 13% 5% 10% 64% 6% 6% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both
Very positive 6% 10% 3% 0% 1%
Somewhat positive 8% 12% 13% 25% 0%
Somewhat negative 14% 19% 18% 11% 7%
Very negative 58% 54% 63% 59% 88%
Not sure 13% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 36% 1% 2% 44% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 8% 30% 4% 9% 56% 0% 0%
Somewhat negative 14% 12% 16% 7% 0% 20% 0%
Very negative 58% 17% 76% 15% 0% 80% 0%
Not sure 13% 5% 3% 67% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 6% 48% 3% 1% 42% 2% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 39% 6% 5% 43% 4% 3%
Somewhat negative 14% 8% 17% 3% 5% 17% 8%
Very negative 58% 3% 71% 1% 6% 74% 1%
Not sure 13% 2% 4% 90% 3% 4% 86%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 6% 56% 15% 23% 1%
Somewhat positive 8% 41% 28% 49% 3%
Somewhat negative 14% 2% 35% 10% 17%
Very negative 58% 0% 16% 18% 76%
Not sure 13% 1% 6% 0% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 6% 8% 8% 0% 12% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat positive 8% 3% 16% 1% 15% 8% 2% 2%
Somewhat negative 14% 5% 26% 8% 26% 9% 3% 10%
Very negative 58% 82% 42% 33% 40% 79% 89% 34%
Not sure 13% 2% 8% 58% 7% 2% 3% 52%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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13. During these protests, is your opinion generally positive or negative on property destruction of local stores and shops as a form of protest?

You

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat positive 5% 7% 9% 2% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 2%
Somewhat negative 11% 21% 13% 8% 3% 10% 14% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Very negative 69% 47% 53% 83% 89% 76% 48% 59% 68% 63% 71% 74%
Not sure 11% 20% 18% 5% 4% 8% 23% 16% 16% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (201) (269) (337) (192) (679) (98) (140) (82) (266) (488) (245)

Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat positive 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat negative 11% 12% 14% 10% 12%  10% 12% 18% 10% 4%
Very negative 69% 65% 68% 79% 76%  72% 67% 62% 67% 82%
Not sure 11% 14% 8% 4% 4% 9% 14% 10% 16% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (265) (206) (195) (199) (488) (511) (334) (402) (263)
Shared protest hews Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Somewhat positive 5% 12% 2% 4% 7% 2% 1%
Somewhat negative 11% 15% 9% 12% 15% 6% 4%
Very negative 69% 62% 80% 15% 71% 84% 38%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 11% 5% 7% 65% 4% 6% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (289) (631) (79) (643) (230) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very positive 3% 4% 0% 7% 1%
Somewhat positive 5% 7% 7% 5% 2%
Somewhat negative 11% 15% 17% 18% 3%
Very negative 69% 71% 73% 62% 92%
Not sure 11% 3% 3% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (578) (42) (37) (185)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 3% 20% 0% 1% 20% 1% 0%
Somewhat positive 5% 22% 2% 4% 29% 1% 1%
Somewhat negative 11% 23% 9% 9% 28% 8% 9%
Very negative 69% 32% 87% 26% 18% 90% 13%
Not sure 11% 3% 2% 60% 5% 1% 77%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (147) (703) (149) (152) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 3% 40% 0% 0% 25% 1% 0%
Somewhat positive 5% 60% 0% 0% 34% 1% 0%
Somewhat negative 11% 0% 14% 0% 25% 10% 6%
Very negative 69% 0% 86% 0% 11% 87% 9%
Not sure 11% 0% 0% 100% 5% 1% 85%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (84) (811) (104) (115) (776) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 3% 42% 32% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 5% 58% 68% 0% 0%
Somewhat negative 11% 0% 0% 69% 10%
Very negative 69% 0% 0% 31% 90%
Not sure 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 3% 5% 3% 0% 6% 2% 2% 0%
Somewhat positive 5% 4% 8% 1% 8% 6% 0% 2%
Somewhat negative 11% 3% 21% 5% 19% 8% 4% 7%
Very negative 69% 87% 63% 40% 63% 82% 90% 43%
Not sure 11% 1% 6% 54% 5% 2% 3% 48%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (427) (422) (150) (403) (199) (224) (173)
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14. During these protests, is your opinion generally positive or negative on property destruction of large national chain stores and shops as a form of protest?

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 2%
Somewhat positive 6% 10% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4%
Somewhat negative 12% 20% 15% 11% 4% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10%
Very negative 65% 43% 45% 80% 88% 71% 45% 56% 64% 58% 66% 71%
Not sure 12% 20% 20% 5% 4% 8% 25% 17% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Somewhat positive 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4%
Somewhat negative 12% 13% 12% 1% 17% 1% 14% 20% 10% 6%
Very negative 65% 63% 64% 72% 67%  66% 64% 54% 64% 81%
Not sure 12% 14% 9% 6% 4% 9% 14% 12% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 5% 11% 2% 4% 7% 0% 2%
Somewhat positive 6% 13% 3% 7% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat negative 12% 17% 10% 8% 16% 8% 4%
Very negative 65% 53% 77% 19% 64% 85% 37%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 12% 5% 8% 61% 5% 5% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very positive 5% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 6% 9% 11% 12% 1%
Somewhat negative 12% 16% 20% 12% 6%
Very negative 65% 64% 67% 71% 90%
Not sure 12% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 5% 26% 1% 4% 30% 1% 0%
Somewhat positive 6% 25% 3% 5% 35% 1% 3%
Somewhat negative 12% 18% 12% 8% 16% 12% 10%
Very negative 65% 28% 82% 24% 14% 85% 11%
Not sure 12% 3% 3% 59% 4% 1% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 5% 41% 2% 0% 43% 0% 0%
Somewhat positive 6% 38% 3% 5% 57% 0% 0%
Somewhat negative 12% 16% 13% 3% 0% 16% 0%
Very negative 65% 4% 80% 4% 0% 84% 0%
Not sure 12% 0% 2% 88% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 5% 52% 0% 36% 0%
Somewhat positive 6% 48% 0% 64% 0%
Somewhat negative 12% 0% 80% 0% 14%
Very negative 65% 0% 20% 0% 86%
Not sure 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 5% 5% 7% 0% 10% 2% 1% 0%
Somewhat positive 6% 5% 10% 2% 10% 8% 1% 3%
Somewhat negative 12% 4% 22% 7% 20% 8% 5% 8%
Very negative 65% 86% 55% 36% 53% 81% 91% 40%
Not sure 12% 1% 6% 55% 6% 2% 1% 49%

72



STOG0004

You

Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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15. Is your opinion generally positive or negative toward the call for the national guard to be used to quell the protests?

You

Age -4 Race - 4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
Very positive 25% 12% 14% 34% 36% 30% 10% 19% 22% 19% 24% 34%
Somewhat positive 17% 12% 14% 18% 25% 20% 6% 15% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat negative 17% 22% 17% 15% 15% 15% 22% 17% 22% 21% 17% 12%
Very negative 25% 31% 29% 24% 15% 23% 34% 28% 22% 30% 25% 19%
Not sure 16% 23% 26% 9% 9% 12% 28% 22% 21% 15% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
Very positive 25% 21% 26% 30% 28%  26% 24% 6% 25% 50%
Somewhat positive 17% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 10% 17% 25%
Somewhat negative 17% 17% 15% 18% 22%  17% 17% 24% 15% 1%
Very negative 25% 24% 26% 24% 28%  25% 24% 42% 22% 6%
Not sure 16% 20% 14% 9% 5% 14% 19% 17% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
Shared protest news Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis
Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 25% 22% 28% 12% 17% 51% 19%
Somewhat positive 17% 16% 19% 7% 17% 21% 9%
Somewhat negative 17% 18% 17% 14% 21% 11% 8%
Very negative 25% 40% 20% 10% 35% 9% 3%
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Not sure 16% 4% 16% 57% 10% 8% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both

Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country

Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country

Negative for Both

Very positive 25% 15% 38% 26% 58%
Somewhat positive 17% 17% 22% 26% 21%
Somewhat negative 17% 21% 22% 20% 8%
Very negative 25% 38% 14% 18% 7%
Not sure 16% 9% 4% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)
Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 25% 15% 32% 5% 13% 32% 3%
Somewhat positive 17% 20% 19% 5% 19% 19% 3%
Somewhat negative 17% 17% 18% 12% 20% 18% 7%
Very negative 25% 46% 21% 20% 47% 22% 17%
Not sure 16% 2% 9% 58% 1% 9% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)
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Opinion on property destruction against local business

Opinion on property destruction against large chains

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure
Very positive 25% 18% 29% 2% 15% 30% 1%
Somewhat positive 17% 27% 18% 1% 21% 19% 2%
Somewhat negative 17% 18% 18% 9% 14% 19% 8%
Very negative 25% 34% 26% 12% 48% 23% 13%
Not sure 16% 2% 9% 76% 2% 9% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)
Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
Very positive 25% 21% 6% 4% 31%
Somewhat positive 17% 29% 21% 10% 19%
Somewhat negative 17% 10% 51% 23% 18%
Very negative 25% 40% 12% 60% 24%
Not sure 16% 0% 10% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Very positive 25% 59% 0% 0% 5% 34% 66% 8%
Somewhat positive 17% 41% 0% 0% 9% 34% 22% 9%
Somewhat negative 17% 0% 41% 0% 26% 18% 4% 12%
Very negative 25% 0% 59% 0% 53% 8% 4% 8%
Not sure 16% 0% 0% 100% 7% 6% 3% 63%
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Opinion on National Guard use on Protests

Opinion on Police Response to Protests

Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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16. Do you think the police response to these protests, generally, has used too much force, an appropriate use of force, or has used too little force?

Age -4 Race -4 Urban (banner)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Latino Other Urban Suburban Rural
The police used too much
force 40% 49% 47% 36% 27% 36% 59% 44% 32% 46% 42% 28%
The police response was
appropriate 20% 15% 17% 18% 32% 22% 8% 22% 16% 20% 19% 22%
The police used too little
force 23% 11% 11% 31% 35% 27% 3% 16% 27% 15% 23% 30%
Not sure 18% 25% 25% 15% 6% 15% 30% 18% 25% 19% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (201) (269) (337) (193) (680) (98) (140) (82) (266) (489) (245)
Income - 4 Gender (banner) Political leanings
Total  Under $30k $30K-$59,999 $60K-$99,999 $100K+ Male Female Democrat Independent (w other/not sure) Republican
The police used too much
force 40% 40% 40% 40% 46%  40% 40% 66% 35% 12%
The police response was
appropriate 20% 18% 24% 22% 22%  16% 24% 12% 18% 32%
The police used too little
force 23% 22% 24% 26% 22%  29% 17% 4% 24% 43%
Not sure 18% 20% 12% 12% 10% 16% 20% 17% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (265) (207) (195) (199) (488) (512) (334) (402) (264)
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Shared protest news

Opinion on peaceful marches in Minneapolis

Total Yes No Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

The police used too much

force 40% 62% 32% 19% 57% 1% 8%
The police response was

appropriate 20% 14% 25% 6% 18% 26% 18%
The police used too little

force 23% 17% 26% 14% 13% 53% 14%
Not sure 18% 7% 17% 61% 12% 10% 60%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (290) (631) (79) (643) (231) (126)

Opinion on peaceful marches: Minneapolis vs Across Country

Total Positive for Both  Positive for Minneapolis, Negative for Country  Negative for Minneapolis, Positive for Country  Negative for Both

The police used too much

force 40% 61% 11% 24% 9%
The police response was

appropriate 20% 17% 37% 38% 23%
The police used too little

force 23% 10% 50% 31% 59%
Not sure 18% 12% 2% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (578) (42) (37) (186)

Opinion on violence against police Opinion on property destruction against police
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

The police used too much

force 40% 74% 34% 32% 74% 36% 22%
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Opinion on violence against police

Opinion on property destruction against police

Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

The police response was

appropriate 20% 14% 24% 6% 13% 24% 3%
The police used too little

force 23% 7% 30% 4% 8% 29% 5%
Not sure 18% 5% 11% 58% 5% 11% 70%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (148) (703) (149) (153) (726) (121)

Opinion on property destruction against local business Opinion on property destruction against large chains
Total Positive Negative Not sure Positive Negative Not sure

The police used too much

force 40% 66% 40% 16% 73% 38% 21%
The police response was

appropriate 20% 20% 22% 3% 17% 23% 3%
The police used too little

force 23% 7% 26% 7% 5% 28% 2%
Not sure 18% 6% 11% 75% 5% 11% 74%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (84) (811) (104) (115) (777) (108)

Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains
Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains  Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains  Neg. for Both

The police used too much

force 40% 75% 31% 76% 38%
The police response was

appropriate 20% 16% 36% 19% 23%
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Opinion on property destruction: local business vs large chains

Total Pos. for Both Pos. for local business, Neg. for large chains Neg. for local business, Pos. for large chains Neg. for Both
The police used too little
force 23% 4% 20% 2% 28%
Not sure 18% 5% 14% 2% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (68) (16) (40) (753)
Opinion on National Guard use on Protests Opinion on Police Response to Protests
Total Positive Negative Not sure Too much force Appropriate Too little force Not sure
The police used too much
force 40% 13% 74% 18% 100% 0% 0% 0%
The police response was
appropriate 20% 32% 12% 8% 0% 100% 0% 0%
The police used too little
force 23% 47% 5% 5% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Not sure 18% 7% 9% 69% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (428) (422) (150) (403) (199) (225) (173)
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